Boil water advisory lifted for Village, Town of Fonda, limited use advisory still in effect

FONDA, N.Y. (NEWS10) – The boil water advisory has been lifted, after a water main break led to water advisories in a village and town in Montgomery County Thursday.

A limited use of water advisory and boil water advisory remains in effect for the entire village of Fonda as well as the entire town of Fonda.

The limited use advisory restricts unnecessary water use for applications such as car washing and grass watering.

Village of Fonda representatives say the limited use advisory will remain in effect until the reserve water supply is back up and running.

 

 

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s